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				The	weather	again	played	a	role	for	our	
Annual	BBQ.		The	wet	forecast	prevented	a	
few	from	attending,	but	47	gunslingers	did	
show	up	to	shoot	and	participate	in	the		
festivities.	But	no	rain	appeared	and	it	was	
quite	a	departure	from	the	usual	hot	and	
humid	weather	we’ve	been	having.	Most	
planned	ahead	and	arrived	with	their	cold	
weather	clothing.
				The	scenarios	were	quick	to	navigate,		
especially	for	Posse	3.	They	finished	the	
match	while	Posses	1	and	2	still	had	2	stages	
to	shoot.	They	must’ve	smelled	the	food	and	
moved	things	along.	We	appreciate	their	help	
in	tearing	down	a	few	stages	while	the	rest	
were	still	shooting.	
					Stage	4	had	5	pistol	bonus	targets.	Posse	2	
had	the	most	shooters	getting	all	five	bonuses	
with	5.	Posse	3	had	one	shooter	getting	all	5.	
The	2	bonus	birds	on	Stage	5	were	hit	by	16	
sharpshooters.	Thanks	to	all	for	helping	to	put	
everything	away,	it	was	much	appreciated.		
			Tom Payne	was	the	winner	of 	the	50/50	
drawing,	taking	home	$76.	

MISSING LIVESTOCK PROBLEM RETURNS AS LOCAL 
RANCHERS STILL COMPLAIN TO LOCAL SHERIFF  

RANCHERS INSIST THEY WILL HIRE ARMED GUARDS BEFORE NEXT BBQ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
We	had	7	clean	shooters	for	the	match.		
Congratulations	to	Abe The Crippler, 
Chivato, Grumpy Gramps, Rowdy 
Bill, Pb Slinger, Ranger Bob, and 
Ziggady Zag. They	must’ve	been	
practicing	a	whole	lot	to	shoot	clean!	

TOP SHOOTERS
The Eastwood Kid was	our	Top	Gun	
for	the	September	match.	Cholula Mike 
came	in	second	and	James Samuel 
Pike came	in		third.	Congratulations	to	
all	who	won	their	categories.	

APPRECIATION.. .   
Thanks	to	Abe, Missemall Bob and 
Mighty Quinn for	helping	setup	Saturday	
morning.	It	did	look	grim	for	Sunday	again.	
And a special thanks to our BBQ crew!	
They	invest	a	lot	of 	time	and	effort	to	make	
this	a	memorable	event.	Thanks	Holly, 
Hammerin Steel, Flatlands Jim, 
Mary, Steel Horse Cowboy, Dawn, 

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 1

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 4

Rhsty Heatmore on Stage 5 Jewels Cartwright on Stage 4

					Our	final	cowboy	match	of 	the	season		
is	Sunday,	October	14th.	Where	did	the		
season	go??		We’re	gonna	have	the	pistol		
reload	competition	again.	It’s	optional	if 	
you’d	like	to	test	your	reloading	skill.	The	
fastest	cowboy	and	cowgirl	will	get	a	free	
monthly	match	certificate.	Info	and	instruc-
tional	video	link	will	be	sent	soon.	
					Happy	Trails,		Ziggady	Zag,			Editor			

Freight Train, Ralph, Tony, Gigi, 
Steve, Lt. Lou, Bill	and	Mike.		
The	cowpokes	really	enjoyed	it!	



Cholula “Have you seen my badge” Mike, his new alias

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

COWBOY .......  The Quick and The Red

LADY WRANGLER .....  Renegade Roper

WRANGLER ............ James Samuel Pike 

LADY 49er ...........................  Sunny Daze

49er  ........................ The Eastwood Kid

LADY SENIOR  ... Annabelle Bransford

SENIOR  .................... Abe The Crippler

LADY SILVER  
SENIOR  .....................  Jesse Saint Ann 

SILVER SENIOR  ............Sheriff Mickey

ELDER STATESMAN   ......  Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON  ................. Rowdy Bill

GRAND PATRON  ..........  Latigo Means

LADY DUELIST  ...........  Lady Charlotte

DUELIST  ........................ Stormy Roads

LADY SENIOR  
DUELIST  ...........................  Jersey Sue

SENIOR  
DUELIST  ............................. Pecos Pav

B-WESTERN  ........... Jewels Cartwright

CLASSIC COWBOY ........  Travis Spencer

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  James Samuel Pike . 15.77

STAGE 2:  Jesamy Kid .............. 18.95

STAGE 3:  The Eastwood Kid .. 21.99

STAGE 4:   Cholula Mike .......... 23.85

STAGE 5:  The Eastwood Kid .. 14.35

Jersey Sue on Stage 4 Pb Slinger on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed Sheriff Mickey

James Samuel Pike Kalmar Kid

Chivato Cholula Mike on Stage 1

Rowdy Bill, Renegade Roper and Annabelle Renegade Roper on Stage 1



Tom Payne

The Quick and The Red on Stage 1

Jesse Saint Ann on Stage 4

Jesamy Kid on Stage 4

Monte on Stage 5

Sunny Daze on Stage 2

Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Jewels Cartwright on Stage 2

Moose Wesson on Stage 2

Pb Slinger, Marshal Jacobey John and Ranger Bob

Renegade Sheriff on Stage 2

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 1 Missemall Bob

James Samuel Pike on Stage 1

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1



Ziggady Zag on Stage 2 Moss Rudy Doll

JW on Stage 4Pecos Pav on Stage 1

Abe The Crippler

CW Doc Shores on Stage 1 Pike on Stage 2 Renegade Roper on Stage 2

Missemall Bob

Dancin Angel on Stage 1 Dirty Dingus Diggs and Adua keeping score

Rowdy Bill Travis Spencer on Stage 3 Lady Charlotte on Stage 4



Jersey Sue on Stage 5 The Quick and The Red on Stage 5 Tom Payne on Stage 1

Chivato, The Eastwood Kid and Marshal Jacobey John Cholula Mike on Stage 1 Jesse Saint Ann on Stage 2

The Eastwood Kid and Stormy Roads Stormy Roads Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Ranger Bob Ziggady Zag

Chivato on Stage 3 Pb Slinger on Stage 1 Rowdy Bill on Stage 3

Rhsty Heatmore on Stage 1



Ziggady Zag Rowdy Bill and his gun bearer...Pike Rudy Doll Cholula Mike

Tom Payne Sunny Daze Travis Spencer Moss and Grumpy Gramps

Marshal Jacobey John Pb Slinger Monte Jewels Cartwright

Dancin Angel Black Powder Pete Latigo Means The Sisko Kid



Stormy Roads Moss Stony Trails Black Powder Pete and Rudy Doll

Rhsty Heatmore Wyatt Hurts and I.C. Moose Ziggady Zag Chivato

Annabelle Bransford Abe The Crippler Jersey Sue Smilin’ Pete

Kalmar Kid Renegade Sheriff Dakota Wild Bill Tom Payne



Rowdy Bill on Stage 3 Dancin Angel on Stage 4 Black Jack Ed

Tom Payne on Stage 4 The Sisko Kid Renegade Roper on Stage 3

Jesse Saint Anne on Stage 1 I.C. Moose on Stage 1 Monte on Stage 3

JW on Stage 5 Chivato reading “How The West Was Won” on Kindle Jesse Saint Anne on Stage 4

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 5 Rhsty Heatmore on Stage 1 Jewels Cartwright on Stage 1



Monte on Stage 1 Abe The Crippler and Black Jack Ed Black Jack Ed

Renegade Sheriff on Stage 5 Moss on Stage 4 The Quick and The Red on Stage 4

Missemall Bob on Stage 2 Renegade Roper on Stage 4 Annabelle Bransford and Renegade Sheriff

Pike  on Stage 2 Marshal Jacobey John, Rudy Doll and Black Jack Ed JW on Stage 5

CW Doc Shores on Stage 3 Lady Charlotte on Stage 5 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1



Sunny Daze on Stage 3 Chivato and Black Jack Ed Tom Payne on Stage 2

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 1 Stony Trails on Stage 3 Travis Spencer on Stage 3

The Sisko Kid on Stage 2 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 2 Moose Wesson and Dawn

Sunny Daze and Lady Charlotte Latigo Means The Sisko kid and Missemall Bob

Moose Wesson and Latigo Means Smilin’ Pete on Stage 3 Pike on Stage 5



Smilin’ Pete on Stage 2 Ziggady Zag Black Jack Ed and The Eastwood Kid

Pb Slinger on Stage 5 Black Powder Pete and Rudy Doll Cholula Mike on Stage 1

Adua and Dirty Dingus Diggs Stony Trails on Stage 3 Renegade Sheriff on Stage 4

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 1 Marshal Jacobey John and Stormy Roads Sheriff Mickey on Stage 5

Lady Charlotte on Stage 2 Sunny Daze on Stage 4 Smilin’ Pete on Stage 3



T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N

She was a Canadian-American actress, 
dancer, and singer. She became an 
internationally famous Hollywood film 
star in the 1940s and 1950s, Her first 
credited role in was The Deerslayer in 
1943. Some of her movies:  Black Bart, 
Frontier Gal, Calamity Jane and Sam 
Bass, Tomahawk, Silver City, Shotgun, 
Arizona Bushwackers and McLintock. 
Her TV appearances included:  
Bonanza, Death Valley Days, Custer, 
The Virginian and The Mark of Zorro.
 You may remember her role in a very 
popular TV series as “Lily”

Email me with the answer

Hammerin Steel and Flatlands Jim at the carving board Bill, Jim, Sal, Ralph and Holly

Flatlands Jim and Hammerin Steel, carving masters

Hungry Cowpokes...

Sitting: Gigi and Holly.  Standing: Mary, Deb, Dawn 
and Adua

Lt. Lou, Hammerin Steel, Ralph, Larry and Freight 
Train

Lt. Lou and Freight Train at the grill

...more hungry cowpokes and still more....

Dirty Dingus Diggs and Moss Pike on Stage 2 Rowdy Bill on Stage 1



Matamoras Mavericks - September 9, 2018
9/9/2018

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid FN 120.48 36 32.63 0 0 0 32.63 20 22.53 1 0 0 27.53 12 21.99 0 0 0 21.99 1 26.98 0 0 3 23.98 2 20.35 0 0 2 14.35 1

2 Cholula Mike FN 121.58 22 21.90 0 0 0 21.90 2 26.63 0 0 0 26.63 6 24.17 0 0 0 24.17 5 27.85 0 0 4 23.85 1 23.03 1 0 1 25.03 8

3 James Samuel Pike W 127.80 41 15.77 0 0 0 15.77 1 24.29 0 0 0 24.29 3 22.30 0 0 0 22.30 2 28.66 4 0 0 48.66 33 17.78 1 0 2 16.78 2

4 Abe The Crippler S 131.08 36 26.28 0 0 0 26.28 10 27.06 0 0 0 27.06 10 22.66 0 0 0 22.66 3 33.14 0 0 5 28.14 3 26.94 0 0 0 26.94 10

5 Rowdy Bill CB 131.52 27 25.49 0 0 0 25.49 5 24.71 0 0 0 24.71 4 27.63 0 0 0 27.63 6 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 9 25.89 0 0 2 19.89 3

6 Jesamy Kid S 134.53 42 25.71 0 0 0 25.71 7 18.95 0 0 0 18.95 1 23.50 0 0 0 23.50 4 35.94 0 0 0 35.94 13 23.43 2 0 1 30.43 17

7 Ziggady Zag ES 145.93 51 26.83 0 0 0 26.83 11 26.88 0 0 0 26.88 8 30.01 0 0 0 30.01 10 39.25 0 0 2 37.25 15 30.96 0 0 2 24.96 7

8 Chivato S 147.72 54 24.74 0 0 0 24.74 3 36.23 0 0 0 36.23 29 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 12 35.20 0 0 4 31.20 5 27.29 0 0 1 24.29 5

9 Jewels Cartwright BW 153.24 63 26.28 1 0 0 31.28 18 27.16 0 0 0 27.16 11 29.03 0 0 0 29.03 7 34.35 0 0 3 31.35 6 27.42 2 0 1 34.42 21

10 Sheriff Mickey SS 154.16 62 28.04 0 0 0 28.04 12 25.90 0 0 0 25.90 5 31.80 1 0 0 36.80 21 37.04 0 0 4 33.04 8 36.38 0 0 2 30.38 16

11 Moss SS 158.10 75 28.83 0 0 0 28.83 15 30.65 1 0 0 35.65 27 33.86 0 0 0 33.86 15 34.99 0 0 3 31.99 7 30.77 0 0 1 27.77 11

12 Renegade Roper LW 159.54 78 25.18 1 0 0 30.18 17 21.26 0 0 0 21.26 2 30.60 1 0 0 35.60 20 26.68 3 0 1 40.68 20 29.82 1 0 1 31.82 19

13 Stormy Roads D 160.24 78 28.84 1 0 0 33.84 22 26.33 1 0 0 31.33 18 24.55 1 0 0 29.55 9 32.18 3 0 4 43.18 25 28.34 0 0 2 22.34 4

14 Pecos Pav SD 160.56 72 34.52 1 0 0 39.52 28 29.41 0 0 0 29.41 14 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 12 39.59 0 0 4 35.59 12 30.78 0 0 2 24.78 6

15 Annabelle Bransford LS 161.11 83 28.47 0 0 0 28.47 14 28.87 1 0 0 33.87 23 32.19 0 0 0 32.19 14 37.99 0 0 2 35.99 14 33.59 0 0 1 30.59 18

16 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 161.17 73 25.60 0 0 0 25.60 6 29.49 0 0 0 29.49 15 30.95 0 0 0 30.95 11 41.98 2 0 5 46.98 29 31.15 0 0 1 28.15 12

17 Travis Spencer CCB 169.70 89 26.06 0 0 0 26.06 8 26.37 1 0 0 31.37 19 30.47 1 1 0 45.47 33 31.69 0 0 1 30.69 4 27.11 3 0 2 36.11 25

18 Smilin' Pete SD 173.06 100 31.54 0 0 0 31.54 19 25.67 2 0 0 35.67 28 34.42 0 0 0 34.42 17 35.64 2 0 3 42.64 23 26.79 1 0 1 28.79 13

19 Black Jack Ed ES 175.80 105 33.06 0 0 0 33.06 21 33.95 0 0 0 33.95 24 34.76 0 0 0 34.76 19 38.76 1 0 0 43.76 26 33.27 0 0 1 30.27 15

20 I.C. Moose SD 181.12 112 33.85 0 0 0 33.85 23 31.85 0 0 0 31.85 20 36.61 1 0 0 41.61 29 42.09 0 0 4 38.09 16 33.72 1 0 1 35.72 24

21 Dakota Wild Bill FN 182.20 114 29.51 1 0 0 34.51 24 28.53 1 0 0 33.53 22 34.61 0 0 0 34.61 18 49.32 0 0 2 47.32 30 30.23 1 0 1 32.23 20

22 Renegade Sheriff S 182.72 103 26.18 0 0 0 26.18 9 29.21 0 0 0 29.21 13 29.43 0 0 0 29.43 8 34.01 2 1 0 54.01 39 26.89 2 1 1 43.89 34

23 Dancin Angel LS 184.56 112 28.09 0 0 0 28.09 13 27.02 0 0 0 27.02 9 38.10 1 0 0 43.10 32 46.74 1 0 1 50.74 35 38.61 0 0 1 35.61 23

24 Kalmar Kid FN 186.01 101 29.32 0 0 0 29.32 16 38.33 3 0 0 53.33 37 34.34 0 0 0 34.34 16 38.06 0 0 4 34.06 10 32.96 1 0 1 34.96 22

25 Marshal Jacobey John SD 188.71 119 35.68 1 0 0 40.68 31 31.04 0 0 0 31.04 17 32.74 1 0 0 37.74 23 39.32 1 0 4 40.32 19 39.93 1 0 2 38.93 29

26 Grumpy Gramps SS 189.13 123 36.49 0 0 0 36.49 25 32.64 0 0 0 32.64 21 40.05 0 0 0 40.05 27 44.94 0 0 3 41.94 22 44.01 0 0 2 38.01 28

27 Wyatt Hurts BW 191.20 115 34.81 0 1 0 44.81 33 26.79 0 0 0 26.79 7 32.52 1 0 0 37.52 22 37.52 1 0 1 41.52 21 35.56 1 0 0 40.56 32

28 Tom Payne CCB 196.48 128 30.07 0 1 0 40.07 29 35.82 1 0 0 40.82 32 32.09 1 1 0 47.09 34 35.95 2 0 3 42.95 24 31.55 0 0 2 25.55 9

29 Pb Slinger S 199.53 137 39.00 0 0 0 39.00 27 38.46 0 0 0 38.46 30 39.90 0 0 0 39.90 26 48.39 0 0 4 44.39 27 37.78 0 0 0 37.78 27

30 Missemall Bob D 209.83 152 40.15 0 0 0 40.15 30 38.86 1 0 0 43.86 36 41.19 0 0 0 41.19 28 48.60 0 0 3 45.60 28 39.03 0 0 0 39.03 30

31 JW SS 216.22 152 44.90 1 0 0 49.90 37 43.46 0 0 0 43.46 35 42.13 0 0 0 42.13 30 43.57 0 0 4 39.57 17 47.16 0 0 2 41.16 33

32 Rhsty Heatmore FN 221.85 122 24.86 0 0 0 24.86 4 29.81 1 0 0 34.81 26 45.81 2 0 0 55.81 37 33.39 1 0 4 34.39 11 32.98 9 0 2 71.98 44

33 Monte FN 223.35 124 31.13 8 1 0 81.13 45 24.80 1 0 0 29.80 16 42.57 0 0 0 42.57 31 33.04 2 0 3 40.04 18 25.81 2 0 2 29.81 14

34 CW Doc Shores W 229.67 156 38.18 0 0 0 38.18 26 48.81 1 0 0 53.81 38 38.94 0 0 0 38.94 24 46.48 1 0 3 48.48 32 53.26 0 0 1 50.26 36

35 Major E.A. Sterner D 231.82 159 42.01 1 0 0 47.01 35 34.23 0 0 0 34.23 25 39.50 0 0 0 39.50 25 45.20 1 0 2 48.20 31 58.88 2 0 2 62.88 43

36 Jersey Sue LSD 249.69 179 42.90 1 0 0 47.90 36 39.90 0 0 0 39.90 31 43.41 3 0 0 58.41 38 49.80 0 0 0 49.80 34 46.68 2 0 1 53.68 40

37 The Quick And The Red CB 262.10 187 44.75 3 1 0 69.75 44 43.36 0 0 0 43.36 34 48.78 0 1 0 58.78 42 55.89 0 0 5 50.89 36 42.32 0 0 1 39.32 31

38 Jesse Saint Ann LSS 262.32 180 42.91 2 0 0 52.91 38 37.93 1 0 0 42.93 33 43.60 3 0 0 58.60 39 56.18 3 0 1 70.18 44 40.70 0 0 1 37.70 26



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Lady Charlotte LD 273.07 195 46.67 0 0 0 46.67 34 49.71 1 0 0 54.71 40 57.20 2 0 0 67.20 44 55.65 0 0 4 51.65 38 47.84 1 0 0 52.84 39

40 The Sisko  Kid FN 273.26 184 43.16 0 0 0 43.16 32 71.59 1 0 0 76.59 42 49.84 0 0 0 49.84 35 53.37 0 0 2 51.37 37 48.30 2 0 2 52.30 38

41 Moose Wesson SS 285.21 198 58.01 0 0 0 58.01 41 54.13 0 0 0 54.13 39 52.12 0 0 0 52.12 36 66.27 0 0 0 66.27 40 49.68 1 0 0 54.68 42

42 Ranger Bob ES 296.85 207 54.41 0 0 0 54.41 39 58.92 0 0 0 58.92 41 58.74 0 0 0 58.74 41 75.68 0 0 5 70.68 45 57.10 0 0 1 54.10 41

43 Stony Trails ES 330.95 209 53.83 0 1 0 63.83 42 62.74 3 0 0 77.74 43 56.08 1 1 0 71.08 45 63.92 1 0 1 67.92 42 53.38 0 0 1 50.38 37

44 Sunny Daze LFN 359.44 207 56.64 0 0 0 56.64 40 82.73 0 0 0 82.73 45 58.64 0 0 0 58.64 40 107.69 2 0 1 116.69 47 47.74 0 0 1 44.74 35

45 Rudy Doll FN 437.39 226 54.04 0 1 0 64.04 43 66.02 1 1 0 81.02 44 87.98 1 1 0 102.98 47 102.30 0 0 5 97.30 46 72.05 2 1 0 92.05 46

46 Black Powder Pete CB 441.29 224 82.32 2 1 0 102.32 46 123.17 2 0 0 133.17 47 57.52 1 0 0 62.52 43 73.44 0 0 5 68.44 43 67.84 2 0 1 74.84 45

47 Latigo Means GP 471.69 227 108.23 2 1 0 128.23 47 85.81 1 0 0 90.81 46 72.67 2 1 0 92.67 46 69.93 0 0 3 66.93 41 73.05 2 1 0 93.05 47



Matamoras Mavericks - September 9, 2018
9/9/2018

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jewels Cartwright BW 153.24 63 31.28 18 27.16 11 29.03 7 31.35 6 34.42 21
2 Wyatt Hurts BW 191.20 115 44.81 33 26.79 7 37.52 22 41.52 21 40.56 32

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill CB 131.52 27 25.49 5 24.71 4 27.63 6 33.80 9 19.89 3

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 169.70 89 26.06 8 31.37 19 45.47 33 30.69 4 36.11 25
2 Tom Payne CCB 196.48 128 40.07 29 40.82 32 47.09 34 42.95 24 25.55 9

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Quick And The Red CB 262.10 187 69.75 44 43.36 34 58.78 42 50.89 36 39.32 31



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

2 Black Powder Pete CB 441.29 224 102.32 46 133.17 47 62.52 43 68.44 43 74.84 45

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Stormy Roads D 160.24 78 33.84 22 31.33 18 29.55 9 43.18 25 22.34 4
2 Missemall Bob D 209.83 152 40.15 30 43.86 36 41.19 28 45.60 28 39.03 30
3 Major E.A. Sterner D 231.82 159 47.01 35 34.23 25 39.50 25 48.20 31 62.88 43

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ziggady Zag ES 145.93 51 26.83 11 26.88 8 30.01 10 37.25 15 24.96 7
2 Black Jack Ed ES 175.80 105 33.06 21 33.95 24 34.76 19 43.76 26 30.27 15
3 Ranger Bob ES 296.85 207 54.41 39 58.92 41 58.74 41 70.68 45 54.10 41
4 Stony Trails ES 330.95 209 63.83 42 77.74 43 71.08 45 67.92 42 50.38 37

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid FN 120.48 36 32.63 20 27.53 12 21.99 1 23.98 2 14.35 1
2 Cholula Mike FN 121.58 22 21.90 2 26.63 6 24.17 5 23.85 1 25.03 8
3 Dakota Wild Bill FN 182.20 114 34.51 24 33.53 22 34.61 18 47.32 30 32.23 20
4 Kalmar Kid FN 186.01 101 29.32 16 53.33 37 34.34 16 34.06 10 34.96 22



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

5 Rhsty Heatmore FN 221.85 122 24.86 4 34.81 26 55.81 37 34.39 11 71.98 44
6 Monte FN 223.35 124 81.13 45 29.80 16 42.57 31 40.04 18 29.81 14
7 The Sisko  Kid FN 273.26 184 43.16 32 76.59 42 49.84 35 51.37 37 52.30 38
8 Rudy Doll FN 437.39 226 64.04 43 81.02 44 102.98 47 97.30 46 92.05 46

Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 471.69 227 128.23 47 90.81 46 92.67 46 66.93 41 93.05 47

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lady Charlotte LD 273.07 195 46.67 34 54.71 40 67.20 44 51.65 38 52.84 39

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sunny Daze LFN 359.44 207 56.64 40 82.73 45 58.64 40 116.69 47 44.74 35



Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford LS 161.11 83 28.47 14 33.87 23 32.19 14 35.99 14 30.59 18
2 Dancin Angel LS 184.56 112 28.09 13 27.02 9 43.10 32 50.74 35 35.61 23

Lady Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jersey Sue LSD 249.69 179 47.90 36 39.90 31 58.41 38 49.80 34 53.68 40

Lady Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jesse Saint Ann LSS 262.32 180 52.91 38 42.93 33 58.60 39 70.18 44 37.70 26

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 159.54 78 30.18 17 21.26 2 35.60 20 40.68 20 31.82 19

Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Abe The Crippler S 131.08 36 26.28 10 27.06 10 22.66 3 28.14 3 26.94 10
2 Jesamy Kid S 134.53 42 25.71 7 18.95 1 23.50 4 35.94 13 30.43 17



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

3 Chivato S 147.72 54 24.74 3 36.23 29 31.26 12 31.20 5 24.29 5
4 Renegade Sheriff S 182.72 103 26.18 9 29.21 13 29.43 8 54.01 39 43.89 34
5 Pb Slinger S 199.53 137 39.00 27 38.46 30 39.90 26 44.39 27 37.78 27

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pecos Pav SD 160.56 72 39.52 28 29.41 14 31.26 12 35.59 12 24.78 6
2 Smilin' Pete SD 173.06 100 31.54 19 35.67 28 34.42 17 42.64 23 28.79 13
3 I.C. Moose SD 181.12 112 33.85 23 31.85 20 41.61 29 38.09 16 35.72 24
4 Marshal Jacobey John SD 188.71 119 40.68 31 31.04 17 37.74 23 40.32 19 38.93 29

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sheriff Mickey SS 154.16 62 28.04 12 25.90 5 36.80 21 33.04 8 30.38 16
2 Moss SS 158.10 75 28.83 15 35.65 27 33.86 15 31.99 7 27.77 11
3 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 161.17 73 25.60 6 29.49 15 30.95 11 46.98 29 28.15 12
4 Grumpy Gramps SS 189.13 123 36.49 25 32.64 21 40.05 27 41.94 22 38.01 28
5 JW SS 216.22 152 49.90 37 43.46 35 42.13 30 39.57 17 41.16 33
6 Moose Wesson SS 285.21 198 58.01 41 54.13 39 52.12 36 66.27 40 54.68 42



Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 127.80 41 15.77 1 24.29 3 22.30 2 48.66 33 16.78 2
2 CW Doc Shores W 229.67 156 38.18 26 53.81 38 38.94 24 48.48 32 50.26 36


